PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Christopher Garrepy	10/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	One IDEXX Drive
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0805909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: stoledano@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Bodner & O'Rourke, LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 108 Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342-30 PCT

Gerald T. Bodner NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 9

source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page1.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page2.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page3.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page4.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page5.tif

PATENT 500732446 REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0740

source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page6.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page7.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page8.tif source=AR-M355N_20081216_164801#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0741

Attorney's Docket No.: 342-30 PCT

PATENT

For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;

☑ U.S.Application;☑ U.S. Provisional Application;

U.S.Patent; or

✓ PCT Application✓ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners Ву:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Carl Russell Rich Name	Garland Christian Misener Name	Mark R. Dumont Name
4 Edgewater Road Falmouth, Maine 04105 Address	37 Longview Drive Portland, Maine 04103 Address	3 Aspen Drive Saco, Maine 04072 Address
U.S. Nationality	U.S. Nationality	<u>U.S.</u> Nationality
<u>Justin Jay Griffin</u> Name	Jonathan William Lawrence Name	Mark Christopher Garrepy Name
15 Jameco Mill Road Scarborough, Maine 04074 Address	28 Atlantic Street Portland, Maine 04101 Address	24 Meyers Farm Road Windham, Maine 04062 Address
U.S. Nationality	U.S. Nationality	<u>U.S.</u> Nationality
Stephan Hersey Name	Stanislaw Barski Name	Mark Weston Pierson Name
71 Maple Avenue Scarborough, Maine 04074 Address	428 Stone Hill Road <u>Limerick, Maine 04048</u> Address	316 Bradley Street Saco, Maine 04072 Address
U.S. Nationality	U.S. Nationality	U.S. Nationality

Alyssa J. Dassa	Michael Thomas Bush	Mark Wayne Lemieux
Name	Name	Name
77 Alexander Drive	278 Gray Street	3 Blueberry Lane
Gorham, Maine 04038		Sanford, Maine 04073
Address	Arlinton, Massachusetts	Address
·	<u>02476</u>	
	Address	
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
	Mary Kathleen Fent Name 27 Florence Street	
	Portland, Maine 04103 Address	
	U.S.	
	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and	d this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
•	IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.	•
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	One IDEXX Drive Westbrook, Maine 04092 Address	
	U.S.	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns	and legal representatives of the ASS	SIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)	
= -	ght, title and interest d percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its	s territorial possessions	•

Assignment of Invention -Page 2 of 9

	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	l to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
CHE	MICAL	L ANALYZER
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nos. <u>60/928,131</u> and <u>60/962,869</u> filed on <u>May 8, 2007</u> and <u>August 1, 2007</u> , respectively.
(e) (f)		International application No. PCT/ <u>US2008</u> / <u>005909</u> , filed on <u>May 7, 2008</u> . U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)	\boxtimes	maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set forth below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the **same** as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Date:	X	\mathbf{X}
	Date of signing	Carl Russell Rich
Date:	<u>X</u>	X
	Date of signing	Garland Christian Misener
Date:	X Date of signing	X Mark R. Dumont
Date:	X Date of signing	X Justin Jay Griffin
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Jonathan William Lawrence
Date:	X 10-17-2008	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
	Date of signing	Mark Christopher Garrepy
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Stephan Hersey
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Stanislaw Barski
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Mark Weston Pierson
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Alyssa J. Dassa
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Michael Thomas Bush
Date:	X	. X
	Date of signing	Mark Wayne Lemieux
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Mary Kathleen Fent

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the Assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

STATE OF	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2008, Russell Rich to me personally known and known to a foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of sa	
	Notary Public
	Notary 1 ubite
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2008, be Christian Misener to me personally known and known to foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of sa	o me to be the person who signed the
	Notary Public
	Trotally I dollo
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2008, be Dumont to me personally known and known to me to be Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/	e the person who signed the foregoing
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention -Page 5 of 9 **PATENT**

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF) ss.				
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared Justin Jay 3riffin to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.				
Notary Public				
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)				
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared Jonathan William Lawrence to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.				
Notary Public				
STATE OF <u>hame</u>)				
COUNTY OF Cunterloss				
On this 17 th day of October, 2008, before me personally appeared Mark Christopher Garrepy to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the oregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.				

Notary Public /

Carol L. Bragdon

Notary Public, Maine

My Commission Expires July 26, 2012

Assignment of Invention -Page 6 of 9 $\,$

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of, Hersey to me personally known and known to n Assignment and acknowledged the signing of sam	
	Notary Public
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2 Barski to me personally known and known to m Assignment and acknowledged the signing of sam	
	Notary Public
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, Weston Pierson to me personally known and kr foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the sign	
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention -Page 7 of 9 **PATENT**

STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
Dassa to me pers	day of onally known and known cknowledged the signing o	n to me to be the	person who signed th	ed Alyssa J. ne foregoing
			Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss.)	•	:	
Thomas Bush to	day of me personally known ar ment and acknowledged th	nd known to me	to be the person who	signed the
			•	
		_	Notary Public	
STATE OF) ss.			
COUNTY OF	<i></i>		. •	
Wayne Lemieux	day of to me personally known nent and acknowledged th	and known to me		signed the
			Noton Dall	<u>. </u>
			Notary Public	

Assignment of Invention -Page 8 of 9 **PATENT**

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Kathleen Fent to me	personally known and	 ersonally appeared Mary e person who signed the free act and deed.
		 tarv Public

Assignment of Invention -Page 9 of 9 **PATENT**